SMD-Type
Choke Coils VOL.02
SSB CoilsSSB Coils
●SSB15 Series（SSB 15-□□□）
●SSB14 Series（SSB 14-□□□）
15-1R0 1.0±20% 10 10.00 14.00 24.50
15-1R5 1.5±20% 10 8.80 12.30 19.60
15-2R2 2.2±20% 20 6.40 8.90 14.00
15-3R3 3.3±20% 20 5.90 8.20 12.20
15-4R7 4.7±20% 20 5.00 7.00 10.80
15-6R8 6.8±20% 30 4.30 6.00 8.90
15-100 10±20% 40 3.40 4.70 7.00
15-150 15±20% 60 2.70 3.70 5.70
15-220 22±20% 80 2.20 3.00 4.90
15-330 33±20% 110 1.80 2.50 4.00
15-470 47±10% 180 1.40 1.90 3.20
15-680 68±10% 220 1.20 1.60 2.70
15-101 100±10% 320 1.00 1.40 2.20
15-151 150±10% 430 0.87 1.20 1.80
15-221 220±10% 600 0.71 0.99 1.40
15-331 330±10% 960 0.55 0.77 1.20
15-471 470±10% 1400 0.45 0.63 1.00
15-681 680±10% 2000 0.36 0.50 0.85
15-102 1000±10% 3000 0.29 0.40 0.71
Inductance Rdc Rated current Current (Ref.)
Model Ｌ（μH） （mΩ） （Ａ） （Ａ）
at 10 kHz, 1mA max ΔT=20℃ ΔT=40℃ L change rate 10%
14-1R0 1.0±20% 10 7.00 9.80 17.50
14-1R5 1.5±20% 20 6.10 8.50 14.00
14-2R2 2.2±20% 20 5.10 7.10 11.60
14-3R3 3.3±20% 30 4.10 5.70 10.00
14-4R7 4.7±20% 30 3.80 5.30 8.70
14-6R8 6.8±20% 40 3.00 4.20 7.00
14-100 10±20% 60 2.40 3.30 5.80
14-150 15±20% 100 1.80 2.50 4.60
14-220 22±20% 120 1.60 2.20 3.80
14-330 33±20% 170 1.30 1.80 3.10
14-470 47±10% 210 1.10 1.50 2.60
14-680 68±10% 300 0.97 1.30 2.10
14-101 100±10% 480 0.75 1.00 1.80
14-151 150±10% 710 0.60 0.84 1.40
14-221 220±10% 1000 0.51 0.71 1.20
14-331 330±10% 1500 0.40 0.56 1.00
14-471 470±10% 2300 0.32 0.44 0.86
14-681 680±10% 3400 0.26 0.36 0.72
14-102 1000±10% 4400 0.23 0.32 0.58
Inductance Rdc Rated current Current (Ref.)
Model Ｌ（μH） （mΩ） （Ａ） （Ａ）
at 10 kHz, 1mA max ΔT=20℃ Δ T=40℃ L change rate 10%
［Comply with RoHS］ ［Comply with RoHS］
Choke Coils VOL.02
SMD-Type
●SSB84 Series （SSB 84-□□□）
●SSB64 Series （SSB 64-□□□）
●SSB44 Series （SSB 44-□□□）
84-1R0 1.0±20% 40 2.30 3.20 10.00
84-1R5 1.5±20% 40 2.20 3.00 8.30
84-2R2 2.2±20% 50 2.00 2.80 7.10
84-3R3 3.3±20% 50 1.90 2.60 6.20
84-4R7 4.7±20% 60 1.70 2.30 5.00
84-6R8 6.8±20% 80 1.60 2.20 4.10
84-100 10±20% 100 1.40 1.90 3.30
84-150 15±20% 110 1.20 1.60 2.70
84-220 22±20% 160 1.20 1.60 2.10
84-330 33±20% 200 1.00 1.40 1.70
84-470 47±10% 300 0.75 1.00 1.50
84-680 68±10% 410 0.70 0.98 1.20
84-101 100±10% 570 0.60 0.84 1.10
84-151 150±10% 1100 0.40 0.56 0.96
84-221 220±10% 1450 0.35 0.49 0.77
84-331 330±10% 2000 0.30 0.42 0.62
84-471 470±10% 3300 0.20 0.28 0.55
84-681 680±10% 4100 0.20 0.28 0.45
84-102 1000±10% 5600 0.18 0.25 0.35
●Operating temperature range: －20 to +105℃ (Including self-temperature rise)
●
44-1R0 1.0±20% 70 1.90 2.60 6.70
44-1R5 1.5±20% 70 1.90 2.60 5.80
44-2R2 2.2±20% 100 1.60 2.20 4.70
44-3R3 3.3±20% 100 1.50 2.10 3.90
44-4R7 4.7±20% 100 1.30 1.80 3.10
44-6R8 6.8±20% 130 1.20 1.60 2.60
44-100 10±20% 170 0.85 1.10 2.10
44-150 15±20% 270 0.75 1.00 1.70
44-220 22±20% 370 0.65 0.91 1.30
44-330 33±20% 550 0.45 0.63 1.10
44-470 47±10% 820 0.40 0.56 0.97
44-680 68±10% 920 0.35 0.49 0.83
44-101 100±10% 1600 0.25 0.35 0.71
44-151 150±10% 1900 0.22 0.30 0.57
44-221 220±10% 3000 0.20 0.28 0.46
44-331 330±10% 4900 0.15 0.21 0.38
44-471 470±10% 7500 0.12 0.16 0.31
44-681 680±10% 8300 0.10 0.14 0.29
64-1R0 1.0±20% 40 1.70 2.30 11.60
64-1R5 1.5±20% 50 1.50 2.10 10.00
64-2R2 2.2±20% 60 1.50 2.10 7.70
64-3R3 3.3±20% 70 1.50 2.10 6.30
64-4R7 4.7±20% 80 1.40 1.90 5.30
64-6R8 6.8±20% 100 1.30 1.80 4.30
64-100 10±20% 120 1.20 1.60 3.60
64-150 15±20% 150 1.00 1.40 2.90
64-220 22±20% 240 0.80 1.10 2.40
64-330 33±20% 290 0.70 0.98 2.00